Illinois law.

Section 1286.75  Subpoena Procedure for Evidentiary Instruments

a)	Subpoena requests for accuracy checks, subject tests, quick tests, calibrations, and maintenance/repair records will be responded to as quickly as possible.  If the response cannot be provided within the timeframe requested, the requesting party shall be notified by telephone.  If further information is needed to determine the material requested, the requesting party shall be contacted by telephone to obtain this information and the subpoena response completed.

b)	The timeframe for the information provided in response to a subpoena request for accuracy checks, subject tests, quick tests, calibrations, and maintenance/repair records shall be from 62 days prior to the subject's arrest date through 62 days following the arrest date.

c)	Responses to subpoenas that request accuracy checks, subject tests, quick tests, calibrations and maintenance/repair records may be in the form of an Intoxnet report.  The terms "test success" and "certified accurate" are synonymous.
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(Source:  Amended at 43 Ill. Reg. 4640, effective April 5, 2019)
